

## **APPLICATION**

## **ABOUT THIS FORM**

This form is used to apply for a permit to busk within the City of Palmerston's Goyder Square area.

### **ELIGIBILITY AND CONDITIONS:**

Anyone can apply for a busking permit within Council Guidelines

- Conditions apply for children under 18 see Part 4 of this form
- Permit an approved permit provides permission to busk for the period of one month
- Busking is not permitted while Palmerston Markets are operating
- Busking will only be permitted between the hours of 7:30am and 10:30pm
- Acts which may endanger the public are prohibited
- COST: there is no cost for a busking permit
- Busking must not impede pedestrian access
- Busking is not permitted in front of doorways
- Busking must be at least 10 metres away from shop fronts
- The City of Palmerston's busking permit applies to Goyder Square

#### **HOW TO APPLY**

- 1. Complete this form and ensure all fields have been filled out correctly
- 2. Applications must be made in person at City of Palmerston Council Office, Civic Centre, 1 Chung Wah Tce, Palmerston
- 3. Proof of Identification must be produced on application e.g. Driver's License, Passport, Student I.D card

The City of Palmerston complies with the information Privacy Principles contained in the *Information Act* (NT). These principles protect the privacy of personal information collected and held by Council. Council's privacy statement is available from the City of Palmerston, Civic Plaza, 1 Chung Wah Terrace, or via our website on <u>www.palmerston.nt.gov.au</u>.



## **APPLICATION**

PART 1: Applicant Details	
Title:	
Given Name:	
Family Name:	
Postal Address:	
Phone Number:	Mobile Number:
Email Address:	
PART 2: Provide Details of Perfo	
	nance.
□ Vocalist	······································
Instrumentalist (specify in period	formance description)
Dance (specify type in perform	•
Comedy (must be general exhi	•
Story Teller/Poet (must be ger	
Juggling (specify in performance)	
Circus (specify in performance)	-
Pavement Art (chalk only)	
☐ Other	
Performance Description:	
Will your performance be amplifi	ied? 🗌 Yes 🗌 No
If yes, will you require access to p (A refundable \$60.00 per key deposit is requir	power? Yes No red on release of keys. Please complete details for Key release at the end of this for
PART 3: Sale of Merchandise	
Do you intend to sell merchandis	se related to your performance? 🗌 Yes 🗌 No
If yes, please sign declaration bel	low:

Signature:

The City of Palmerston complies with the information Privacy Principles contained in the *Information Act* (NT). These principles protect the privacy of personal information collected and held by Council. Council's privacy statement is available from the City of Palmerston, Civic Plaza, 1 Chung Wah Terrace, or via our website on <u>www.palmerston.nt.gov.au</u>.



## **APPLICATION**

## PART 4: Parental/Guardian Consent Details: (if applicant is under 16)

Buskers under the age of 18 will only be permitted to busk outside of school hours and during daylight hours. Buskers under the age of 16 are required to have a parent/guardian accompany them at all times. Buskers aged between 16 and 18 adult supervision is not strictly required, however is recommended.

A parent or guardian must be present when application is made.

l (please print name)

of (please print address)

hereby consent to my child or ward (please print name of child or ward)

performing as a busker in City of Palmerston's, Goyder Square area.

I understand that:

The City of Palmerston provides no supervision of buskers under the age of 16 years and requires an adult to accompany young buskers under the age of 16 at all times.

Parent/Guardian Name: (please print)

Parent/Guardian Signature:	Date:
	Bate:

#### PART 5: Proof of Identity

You must provide Council with proof of identity and proof of identity of parent/guardian if you are under the age of 18 years.

Please tick the item/s below which will provide proof of identity.

Type of Proof
Type of Proof
Passport Number
License Number
Card Number
Specify

*Please Note:* Types of I.D cards accepted: I.D containing a signature, recent photo, date of birth.

The City of Palmerston complies with the information Privacy Principles contained in the *Information Act* (NT). These principles protect the privacy of personal information collected and held by Council. Council's privacy statement is available from the City of Palmerston, Civic Plaza, 1 Chung Wah Terrace, or via our website on <u>www.palmerston.nt.gov.au</u>.



## **APPLICATION**

### **PART 6: Buskers Declaration**

I, the undersigned, declare the information contained in this application to be true and correct and agree to:

- Display my City of Palmerston permit to busk in a prominent position close to where I am performing at all times
- Make my permit available for inspection by an authorised officer of Council upon request and follow any lawful direction issued by that officer
- Not transfer this permit to any other person
- Not create a threat to public safety, whether real or perceived
- Not to engage in any commercial activity, other than selling my own merchandise
- Not approach or solicit members of the public for the purpose of selling products or services or employ or otherwise utilize the services of some other person or agent to sell the product or service
- Not convey, whether verbally, in writing or on signage, a message or communication which jeopardizes public order or otherwise might encourage a breach of the peace
- Cease activity immediately if a crowd of persons are congregating in an area preventing free flow of pedestrian traffic
- Pick up any and lawfully dispose of rubbish or other litter associated with the activity.
- Notify the City of Palmerston if my personal details or my performance changes to include the use of any dangerous Implements not specifically listed
- Not charge a fee for my performance
- Treat members of the public with respect

Applicants Name:

Applicants Signature:

Date:

#### Part 7: Lodgement Details

You can obtain a busking permit from the following location. You must lodge the completed application by attending Council with your application form and any supporting documents, Level 1, Civic Plaza, 1 Chung Wah Terrace, Palmerston or visit the City of Palmerston's website www.palmerston.nt.gov.au. Opening Hours: Monday to Friday 8.15am to 5.00pm – closed public holidays.

### **OFFICE USE ONLY**

Approval and Permit Number:

Date of Issue:

Approving Officer:

👖 In Person: Level 1, Civic Plaza, 1 Chung Wah Terrace, Palmerston

🛿 palmerston@palmerston.nt.gov.au

§ 8935 9922

PO Box 1 Palmerston NT 0831

6 8935 9922

The City of Palmerston complies with the information Privacy Principles contained in the *Information Act* (NT). These principles protect the privacy of personal information collected and held by Council. Council's privacy statement is available from the City of Palmerston, Civic Plaza, 1 Chung Wah Terrace, or via our website on www.palmerston.nt.gov.au.

CITY OF PALMERSTON - BUSKING PERMIT APPLICATION / 4

8935 9900